

City of Kenmare

Winter Campground Storage Agreement

Items will be stored at the Kenmare Campground located at 711 North Broadway Ave - Kenmare

Address:	Mailing	Mailing Address:	
City: State:	Zip:	Phone Number:	
<u>I. Consideration:</u> In consideration of the su	m of <mark>\$150.00</mark> receipt of w	hich is hereby acknowledged, and the mutual promises and agreements containe	
herein, City of Kenmare agrees to provide to	Owner, suitable space for t	he storage of Owner's personal property, specifically (Description of what is bein	
stored at the Kenmare Campground for the	Winter):		
		ted on April 30 th . If owner decides to pull items from Campground Storage, the	
City of Kenmare MUST be notified of the ren	noval before the contract ter	minates if terminated before April 30 ^m .	
3. Storage: City of Kenmare shall store the	personal property in a suita	ble outdoor facility located on the City of Kenmare Campground located at 711	
		ble outdoor facility located on the City of Kenmare Campground located at 711 npground shall be at the option and discretion of the City of Kenmare.	
North Broadway Ave — Kenmare, North Dako <u>4. Insurance:</u> The owner must maintain pro	per insurance on the persona		
North Broadway Ave — Kenmare, North Dako <u>4. Insurance:</u> The owner must maintain pro damage, theft, vandalism, or other harm to	ota. This selection of the Car per insurance on the persona property. <mark>A copy of insuranc</mark>	npground shall be at the option and discretion of the City of Kenmare. Al property stored at the Kenmare Campground. Insuring the same for all loss, e must be provided when paying for storage fee.	
North Broadway Ave — Kenmare, North Dako <u>4. Insurance:</u> The owner must maintain pro damage, theft, vandalism, or other harm to <u>5. Payment:</u> Payment of \$150.00 is <mark>due at</mark>	ota. This selection of the Car per insurance on the persona property. <mark>A copy of insuranc</mark> the time of signing the Win	npground shall be at the option and discretion of the City of Kenmare. Al property stored at the Kenmare Campground. Insuring the same for all loss, e must be provided when paying for storage fee.	
North Broadway Ave — Kenmare, North Dako <u>4. Insurance:</u> The owner must maintain pro- damage, theft, vandalism, or other harm to <u>5. Payment:</u> Payment of \$150.00 is <u>due at</u> Name of Owner Storing Property:	ota. This selection of the Car per insurance on the persona property. <mark>A copy of insuranc</mark> the time of signing the Win	npground shall be at the option and discretion of the City of Kenmare. Al property stored at the Kenmare Campground. Insuring the same for all loss, e must be provided when paying for storage fee.	
North Broadway Ave — Kenmare, North Dako <u>4. Insurance:</u> The owner must maintain pro damage, theft, vandalism, or other harm to <u>5. Payment:</u> Payment of \$150.00 is <u>due at</u> Name of Owner Storing Property: Signature of Owner:	ota. This selection of the Car per insurance on the persona property. <mark>A copy of insuranc</mark> the time of signing the Win	npground shall be at the option and discretion of the City of Kenmare. al property stored at the Kenmare Campground. Insuring the same for all loss, e must be provided when paying for storage fee. ter Campground Storage agreement.	